

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15500/2024

Vasudev Sharma S/o Shri Ramdutt Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Zaid Ul Haq on behalf of Mr. Tanveer Ahamad
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG assisted by Mr. Yash Joshi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

01/10/2024

Mr. Vigyan Shah, learned Additional Advocate General seeks time to file reply to the writ petition.

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed.

Office is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Vigyan Shah, learned AAG, as counsel for the respondents-State in the cause list.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J