

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15500/2024

Vasudev Sharma S/o Shri Ramdutt Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Tanveer Ahamad
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG assisted by Mr. Yash Joshi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

20/11/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one week time to implead the Union of India as party respondent in the writ petition.

List the matter after four weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J