

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15500/2024

Vasudev Sharma S/o Shri Ramdutt Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Tanveer Ahamad
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG with Mr. Yash Joshi Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG with Mr. Devesh Yadav, CGPC Mr. Yatharth Asopa

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

19/05/2025

The application for interim stay will be considered at the time of admission of the writ petition.

Four weeks' time is granted to file reply.

List this matter in the second week of July, 2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J